
# 060194

SECOND EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PICK UP AND DISPOSAL
OF TRASH FROM REGIONAL TRANSIT SYSTEM BUS STOPS

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this ____ day of _________, 2006 by and
between the CITY OF GAINESVILLE, a municipal corporation organized under the laws of the
State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as “CITY”), and WASTE MANAGEMENT, INC. OF
FLORIDA, (hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR”).

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have previously entered into an agreement
for the pick-up and disposal of trash from Regional Transit System Bus Stops dated October 21,
2004 and First Extension dated August 29, 2005

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to continue the agreement through
September 30, 2007

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. CONTRACTOR will continue to provide the services described in the agreement
dated October 21, 2004, and the First Extension dated August 29, 2005 during the
period of October 1, 2006, through September 30, 2007, subject to the same terms
and conditions.

2. This Extension, when executed, together with the original agreement, and the First
Extension dated August 29, 2005 constitute the entire agreement between the
parties.

ATTEST OR WITNESS: WASTE MANAGEMENT INC. OF
FLORIDA

____________________________ _______________________________
Printed name: ________________ Printed name: ___________________
Title: _______________________ Title: __________________________

ATTEST OR WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE

____________________________ _______________________________
Printed name: ________________ Printed name: ___________________
Title: _______________________ Title: __________________________


